
Berkshire Brevet Catskill 600K   June 23/24 2018
Start: 04:00  Time Limit: 40 hours
Westfield to Millerton NY  

Cue Chkpt.
Total 
Miles Direction

0.0 0.0 0.0 LEFT, from New Horizons, Franklin St., Rte. 20 E 
0.0 0.0 0.0 IMMEDIATE RIGHT at light, Washington St.
0.3 0.3 0.3 RIGHT at light, Court St.
0.4 0.7 0.7 STRAIGHT at light
0.5 1.2 1.2 BEAR LEFT, Granville Rd.
1.0 2.2 2.2 RIGHT over bridge, Granville Rd.
0.7 2.9 2.9 BEAR LEFT, Loomis St.
3.3 6.2 6.2 STRAIGHT at stop, crossing Rte. 57, South Loomis St
5.5 11.7 11.7 RIGHT at stop, East St.
0.4 12.1 12.1 LEFT at stop , Rte. 189, North Granby Rd.
1.0 13.1 13.1 RIGHT, leaving Rte. 189, Day St.
1.3 14.4 14.4 Granby Oak
0.9 15.3 15.3 STRAIGHT at stop, crossing Rte. 20, Day St. South
0.6 15.9 15.9 LEFT at stop, Simsbury Rd.
0.6 16.5 16.5 RIGHT, Firetown Rd.
2.5 19.0 19.0 RIGHT, Old Farms Rd.
0.8 19.8 19.8 STRAIGHT at stop, Old Farms Rd.
2.3 22.1 22.1 RIGHT at light, Rte. 309
1.3 23.4 23.4 BEAR left, Rte 309
1.6 25.0 25.0 LEFT at stop, Rte. 179
4.8 29.8 29.8 RIGHT at light, Rte. 44 W, stay on Rte. 44 to the next checkpoint
27.5 57.3 57.3 CAUTION! RR Tracks



0.1 57.4 57.4 CAUTION! RR Tracks
11.0 68.4 68.4 NY State line
0.7 69.1 69.1 CHECKPOINT on right, Cumberland Farms 24 hr. 

69.1 OPEN: 07:16
69.1 CLOSE: 11:24

Millerton, NY to Woodstock, NY

Cue Chkpt.
Total 
Miles Direction

0.0 0.0 69.1 RIGHT from checkpoint, Rte. 44 West
0.3 0.3 69.4 LEFT at light, Rte. 44 West
1.6 1.9 71.0 RIGHT, Rte 199
15.2 17.1 86.2 Crossing under Taconic Parkway
3.7 20.8 89.9 BEAR LEFT at light, leaving Rte. 199 onto Rte. 308
6.2 27.0 96.1 STRAIGHT at light, crossing Rte. 9.
1.3 28.3 97.4 RIGHT , River Rd.
3.3 31.6 100.7 LEFT at light, Rte. 199 to Kingston / Rhinecliff Bridge
2.5 34.1 103.2 RIGHT, Rte. 32 exit from bridge
0.2 34.3 103.4 RIGHT, Rte 32 North
0.0 34.3 103.4 LEFT, Tuytenbridge Rd., Don't miss this turn
1.2 35.5 104.6 STRAIGHT at stop, crossing Lake Rd.
0.1 35.6 104.7 RIGHT at stop, Rte. 9W 
0.3 35.9 105.0 LEFT, Leggs Mill Rd., County 31
0.2 36.1 105.2 CAUTION! RR Tracks
0.1 36.2 105.3 RIGHT, Leggs Mill Rd., County 31
0.9 37.1 106.2 BEAR LEFT toward Sawkill
1.7 38.8 107.9 RIGHT, County 30



6.6 45.4 114.5 LEFT, Rte. 212
1.9 47.3 116.4 CHECKPOINT on Left, Overlook Mountain Bicycle Shop

116.4 OPEN: 09:30
116.4 CLOSED: 16:28

Woodstock, NY to Windham, NY
Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.0 0.0 116.4 LEFT from Bike Shop, Rte 212, stay on Rte. 212 for the next 10.9 miles
10.9 10.9 127.3 RIGHT, County 40   Mt Tremper-Phoenicia Rd
3.7 14.6 131.0 STRAIGHT, Main St. leaving County 40
0.1 14.7 131.1 RIGHT, Rte. 214, stay on Rte. 214 for the next 13.3  miles
13.3 28.0 144.4 LEFT, Ski Bowl Rd., County 83 becomes Ski Bowl Rd.
1.6 29.6 146.0 STRAIGHT, Riverside Dr.
0.8 30.4 146.8 RIGHT, Bridge St.
0.1 30.5 146.9 LEFT, Rte. 23A
0.5 31.0 147.4 RIGHT, Rte. 296 North
6.3 37.3 153.7 LEFT at stop, Rte. 296 North
1.2 38.5 154.9 CHECKPOINT on left, Windham Mountain Outfitters/ Mobile Station on Right(open til 9)

154.9 OPEN: 11:25
154.9 CLOSE: 20:36

Windham, NY to Schenectady, NY
Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.0 0.0 154.9 LEFT from checkpoint, Rte. 296 North
0.3 0.3 155.2 RIGHT at stop, Rte. 23 East, stay on Rte. 23 for the next 14.3 miles
14.3 14.6 169.5 LEFT at light, leaving Rte. 23 onto Rte. 32 North to Greenville
8.7 23.3 178.2 STRAIGHT, Rte. 32 North, Jct. 81 & 32
1.4 24.7 179.6 Albany County Line



0.6 25.3 180.2 LEFT, County 405 toward Westerloo
0.7 26.0 180.9 RIGHT, County 401
1.0 27.0 181.9 STRAIGHT, stay on 401
4.2 31.2 186.1 LEFT at stop, County 1 , Westerloo, Deli closes at 7 Get Water, Hills Ahead
2.4 33.6 188.5 STRAIGHT,stay on County 1 crossing Rte. 85
1.0 34.6 189.5 STRAIGHT, County 2 towards E.Berne
4.8 39.4 194.3 RIGHT at stop, Rte. 443 Helderberg Trail
0.7 40.1 195.0 LEFT, towards Rte. 157A
0.4 40.5 195.4 LEFT, Rte. 157A, Warners Lake
0.9 41.4 196.3 RIGHT, stay on Rte. 157A
2.9 44.3 199.2 LEFT at stop, Rte. 157
0.6 44.9 199.8 LEFT at stop, Rte. 156
0.4 45.3 200.2 RIGHT, County 260 Witter Rd
1.7 47.0 201.9 RIGHT at stop State Rte. 146
3.1 50.1 205.0 CAUTION ! RR Tracks
0.1 50.2 205.1 STRAIGHT, becomes Rte. 397
3.1 53.3 208.2 STRAIGHT, crosses Rte. 20, becomes Dunnsville Rd.
1.0 54.3 209.2 RIGHT at stop, Rte 406
1.7 56.0 210.9 LEFT at stop, Rte. 158
1.9 57.9 212.8 STRAIGHT at light, Guilderland Ave., Sunoco Station on right, Traffic stretch, cross Rte. 7
1.1 59.0 213.9 BEAR RIGHT, Broadway
0.7 59.7 214.6 LEFT at light, Weaver St., just before I-890 underpass
0.0 59.7 214.6 Fast food ahead, Wendy's, Burger King
0.2 59.9 214.8 LEFT at light, Edison St. past GE
0.3 60.2 215.1 BEAR RIGHT onto Erie Blvd. (no sign)
0.3 60.5 215.4 STRAIGHT at light, cross State St.
0.7 61.2 216.1 STRAIGHT at light, cross Nott St.



0.5 61.7 216.6 BEAR LEFT at light cross Mohawk River
0.6 62.3 217.2 STRAIGHT at light, Stewarts on right
0.4 62.7 217.6 CAUTION! RR Tracks
0.1 62.8 217.7 Checkpoint, on LEFT, Speedway Gas Station 24 hr. please text or call Mary 413-454-4129

OPEN:  14:34  6/23
CLOSED:  03:20   6/24

Schenectady,NY to Greenwich, NY

Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.0 0.0 217.7 LEFT from checkpoint
0.5 0.5 218.2 STRAIGHT at light onto Rte. 50 stay on Rte. 50 next 16.2 miles
11.7 12.2 229.9 STRAIGHT at light , Rte. 67 joins Rte. 50
.8 13.0 230.7 STRAIGHT at light, stay on Rte. 50
3.7 16.7 234.4 RIGHT at light, Avenue of the Pines
0.3 17.0 234.7 BEAR LEFT, Avenue of the Pines
0.8 17.8 235.5 LEFT, Rte. 9 north, last chance for food, water for 26 miles
2.1 19.9 237.6 RIGHT at light, Rte. 29 East  Lake Ave
10.3 30.2 247.9 RIGHT at light, Rte. 29    Broad St
Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.3 30.5 248.2 LEFT at light, Rte. 29   Ferry St
3.6 34.1 251.8 STRAIGHT at light, Rte. 29
1.3 35.4 253.1 STRAIGHT at light, leaving Rte. 29 onto Rte. 372
0.5 35.9 253.6 RIGHT, County Rte. 74, Eddy St.
0.2 36.1 253.8 RIGHT, Stafford Hill Rd. becomes dirt road
0.1 36.2 253.9 BEAR LEFT, no sign!!!!!!!!  I will have blinking lights
0.4 36.6 254.3 CONTROL on LEFT Youth Lodge 1 late riders please be quiet 



OPEN: 16:26   6/25
CLOSED:   07:16  6/26

Greenwich NY to Bennington VT
0.0 0.0 254.3 LEFT from Control
0.4 0.4 254.7 LEFT at stop, exit sign
0.1 0.5 254.8 LEFT at Stone Gate, Burton Rd.
0.4 0.9 255.2 RIGHT at stop, County Rte. 74
8.3 9.2 263.5 LEFT, County Rte. 59A, sign for Buskirk
2.4 11.6 265.9 STRAIGHT, River Rd., Covered Bridge on your right

short dirt stretch
2.1 13.7 268.0 LEFT at stop, Rte. 67 east
0.8 14.5 268.8 RIGHT at stop, Rte. 22 S/ 67 E
2.2 16.7 271.0 STRAIGHT at light, leaving Rte. 22 onto Rte.67 East, Stewarts on your right 
2.3 19.0 273.3 Bennington Battlefield on left
1.7 20.7 275.0 Vermont State Line
1.9 22.6 276.9 RIGHT, Rte. 67A South
3.2 25.8 280.1 STRAIGHT , stay on Rte. 67A
0.6 26.4 280.7 Checkpoint on Right, Foodmart/Shell Open 24Hrs.

OPEN:  17:52  6/23
CLOSE:  10:08   6/24

Bennington VT to Shelburne Falls 
Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.0 0.0 280.7 RIGHT from checkpoint
0.1 0.1 280.8 BEAR RIGHT
0.9 1.0 281.7 LEFT at light, Rte. 9 East



0.1 1.1 281.8 Kirkside Motor Inn on left
0.2 1.3 282.0 STRAIGHT, Rte. 9 East
13.4 14.7 295.4 RIGHT, Vermont Rte. 8 to Readsboro
5.1 19.8 300.5 LEFT at stop, Vermont Rte. 100 North
6.7 26.5 307.2 RIGHT, Tunnel St. towards Rowe,  turn is in the Village Center
7.7 34.2 314.9 CAUTION RR Tracks, Hoosic Tunnel on right
0.8 35.0 315.7 STRAIGHT
3.7 38.7 319.4 BEAR RIGHT over bridge
2.5 41.2 321.9 LEFT, Rte. 2 East
9.5 50.7 331.4 RIGHT, Rte. 2A toward Buckland / Shelburne Falls State St
0.8 51.5 332.2 CHECKPOINT on right, McCusker's Market opens at 7:00 AM

Straight Thru Riders use Irving Gas on right at mile 341.8 if earlier than 7:00AM
OPEN: 20:38  6/23 
CLOSED:   15:40   6/24

Shelburne Falls to Westfield MA
Cue Chkpt. Total Direction
0.0 0.0 332.2 RIGHT from checkpoint
0.0 0.0 332.2 BEAR LEFT onto Conway St.
0.7 0.7 332.9    CAUTION! Railroad tracks
8.1 8.8 341.0 LEFT at stop sign, Rte 116 South
0.0 8.8 341.0 STRAIGHT at stop sign, Rte 116 South
5.1 13.9 346.1 Crossing over I-91
0.2 14.1 346.3 RIGHT onto Rte. 5/10 South
1.6 15.7 347.9 STRAIGHT stay on Rte. 5 / 10 South
1.8 17.5 349.7 RIGHT, leaving rte. 5 / 10 , Christian Ln.



0.6 18.1 350.3 BEAR LEFT, Milk Bottle on left
0.2 18.3 350.5 RIGHT, Haydenville Rd. Whately Inn on corner
2.2 20.5 352.7 BEAR LEFT
3.8 24.3 356.5 BEAR LEFT onto High St.
0.4 24.7 356.9 STRAIGHT at stop, crossing rte. 9
0.1 24.8 357.0 LEFT on South Main St.
0.3 25.1 357.3 BEAR LEFT
1.1 26.2 358.4 STRAIGHT at stop, Reservoir Rd.
1.4 27.6 359.8 RIGHT, Chesterfield rd.
0.3 27.9 360.1 LEFT, Sylvester Rd., Zawalicks Sugar House sign

Blue sign for Mineral Hills Winery
2.3 30.2 362.4 STRAIGHT, West Farms Rd.
1.1 31.3 363.5 STRAIGHT at stop, Glendale Rd./Torrey St.
1.2 32.5 364.7 LEFT, Loudville Rd.
1.4 33.9 366.1 RIGHT , Pomeroy Meadow Rd.
3.0 36.9 369.1 RIGHT, Rte. 10 South
0.2 37.1 369.3 RIGHT, High St., just after cemetery
1.1 38.2 370.4 RIGHT, Fomer Rd.
0.4 38.6 370.8 BEAR LEFT, Russellville Rd.
2.2 40.8 373.0 BEAR LEFT, continue on Russellville Rd.
0.9 41.7 373.9 STRAIGHT at stop, Russellville Rd.
2.3 44.0 376.2 LEFT at stop, Montgomery Rd.
2.9 46.9 379.1 BEAR RIGHT, Montgomery Rd.
0.2 47.1 379.3 ROTARY, X3
0.4 47.5 379.7 RIGHT at light crossing Westfield River
0.4 47.9 380.1 RIGHT at light, Franklin St. Rte. 20 W.
0.2 48.1 380.3 RIGHT, New Horizons Control FINISH



OPEN: 22:48  6/23
CLOSED: 20:00  6/24

If New Horizons is closed check in at the Mobil Station
Drop your signed brevet card in the New Horizons Mail Slot

Phone numbers 
Don 413-896-5859
New Horizons Bikes 413-562-5237 open 6/23 10-5
Mary 413-454-4129   Greenwich Control


